

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

May 30, 2018

Michael Maurice Sugarbush Living, Inc. 15125 Northline Rd. Southgate, MI 48195

RE: License #:	AS250360415
	Sugarbush Living-Calkins House
	5427 Calkins Rd
	Flint, MI 48532

Dear Mr. Maurice:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

Susan Sells, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 4809 Clio Road

Flint, MI 48504

(989) 293-5222

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS250360415
LICCIISC #.	A3230300413
Licensee Name:	Sugarbush Living, Inc.
Licensee Address:	15125 Northline Rd.
	Southgate, MI 48195
Licensee Telephone #:	(810) 577-6080
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Helen Bonner, Designee
Name of Facility:	Sugarbush Living-Calkins House
Facility Address:	5427 Calkins Rd
	Flint, MI 48532
Facility Telephone #:	(810) 577-6080
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	ALZHEIMERS
	AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to determine if it is appropriate within Licensing Rules and Regulations for the licensee to change the name of this facility from Sugarbush House 5 to Sugarbush Living-Calkins House.

III. Methodology

April 24, 2018	Document Received Licensee requesting the name of the facility be changed from Sugarbush House 5 to Sugarbush Living-Calkins House
May 30, 2018	Modify Terms I changed the name of the facility on bits to reflect Sugarbush Living-Calkins House
May 30, 2018	LSR Sent- Addendum

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

I conclude that that the facility's name change is not due to a change of licensee and is therefore, appropriate with regard to Licensing Rules and Regulations.

V. Recommendation

Susan Sells

I recommend that the name of this facility be changed from Sugarbush House 5 to Sugarbush Living-Calkins House.

May 30, 2018

Susan Sells	Date
Licensing Consultant	